STF

SACS STAFF CODES

Description

000

UNDEFINED

001-015: Bargaining Units

STF Description

001 BRGN UNIT:CERTIFICATED
002 BRGN UNIT:CLASSIFIED

003 BRGN UNIT:CONFIDENT/MGT

016-099: Buses

STF Description
016 BUS 1
017 BUS 2
018 BUS 3

100-499: Staff/Classroom

STF Description

100 STAFF/CLASSROOM 1
101 STAFF/CLASSROOM 2
102 STAFF/CLASSROOM 3
103 STAFF/CLASSROOM 3
104 STAFF/CLASSROOM 4
105 STAFF/CLASSROOM 5
106 STAFF/CLASSROOM 6
107 STAFF/CLASSROOM 7
108 STAFF/CLASSROOM 8
109 STAFF/CLASSROOM 9

500-999: Other

STF

Descrigtion

500
511
512
513
521
522
523
524
525
526
531
532
533
534
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
699
900
999

OPERATIONAL START-UP BDGT
STUDENT ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGT
STUDENT MATERIALS

STU INTERVENTION STAFF TRAING
PROF DEV ACAD/BEHAV RT12 PBS
DIST WIDE TRAINING:SPM

EXPAND DATA COLLECTION

ALIGN IEP W CONTENT STDS
MEETING PREP-IEP ETC.

PROF DEV 3RS SCIENCE PBS
HIGHLY QUALIFIED TEACHER
SPEECH PATHOLOGY CERTIFICATION
SPEECH PATHOLOGY ASSISTANT
MENTORING

COACHES RT12 PBS

RT12 PBS INTENSE SERVICES
PARAPROF PLANNING TIME
EXPAND INSTR TIME READ MATH
INSTRUCT ASSIST FOR INCLUSION
TRANSITION COORDINATOR-WORK
2ND TRANSITION-POST SCHOOL
SUMMER ALGEBRA PREP

PR YR WARRANT VOID

SHORT TERM CONTRACTS

1099 VENDOR

Additional Bus Codes exist

Additional Staff/Classroom Codes exist
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