SACS STAFF CODES

STF	Description	
000	UNDEFINED	

001-015: Bargaining Units

STF	Description	
001	BRGN UNIT:CERTIFICATED	
002	BRGN UNIT:CLASSIFIED	
003	BRGN UNIT:CONFIDENT/MGT	

016-099: Buses

STF	Description
016	BUS 1
017	BUS 2
018	BUS 3

Additional Bus Codes exist

100-499: Staff/Classroom

STF	Description
100	STAFF/CLASSROOM 1
101	STAFF/CLASSROOM 2
102	STAFF/CLASSROOM 3
103	STAFF/CLASSROOM 3
104	STAFF/CLASSROOM 4
105	STAFF/CLASSROOM 5
106	STAFF/CLASSROOM 6
107	STAFF/CLASSROOM 7
108	STAFF/CLASSROOM 8
109	STAFF/CLASSROOM 9

Additional Staff/Classroom Codes exist

500-999: Other

500-999. Other		
STF	Description	
500	OPERATIONAL START-UP BDGT	
511	STUDENT ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGT	
512	STUDENT MATERIALS	
513	STU INTERVENTION STAFF TRAING	
521	PROF DEV ACAD/BEHAV RT12 PBS	
522	DIST WIDE TRAINING:SPM	
523	EXPAND DATA COLLECTION	
524	ALIGN IEP W CONTENT STDS	
525	MEETING PREP-IEP ETC.	
526	PROF DEV 3RS SCIENCE PBS	
531	HIGHLY QUALIFIED TEACHER	
532	SPEECH PATHOLOGY CERTIFICATION	
533	SPEECH PATHOLOGY ASSISTANT	
534	MENTORING	
541	COACHES RT12 PBS	
542	RT12 PBS INTENSE SERVICES	
543	PARAPROF PLANNING TIME	
544	EXPAND INSTR TIME READ MATH	
545	INSTRUCT ASSIST FOR INCLUSION	
546	TRANSITION COORDINATOR-WORK	
547	2ND TRANSITION-POST SCHOOL	
548	SUMMER ALGEBRA PREP	
699	PR YR WARRANT VOID	
900	SHORT TERM CONTRACTS	
999	1099 VENDOR	